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EIRL DICOMBE&MHEEE

Software Version: 1.9

Chapter 1. CONFORMANCE STATEMENT OVERVIEW

HR5TH:

—R&EIRFN:

JOJSLON—-T3av:

EE R E{&ERTY T D T 77 EIRL aneurysm
EREREEYTY 7 kD 1 77 EIRL basic
EEFE&EETY 7 D T 77 EIRL X-Ray Lung nodule
EEFE{&ERHTY 7 b0 T 77 EIRL Chest Metry

G

EE A E{&ERHTY T 0 T 77 EIRL Brain Segmentation

EIRL aneurysm: MRERED -0 XF7—3 VRATOI S A

EIRL X-Ray Lung nodule/EIRL Chest Metry: X#REHRZMERBE DO —O X 7—3 VATOT S A

i NABEGREHERBED —O X7—2avATOIS 4

1.9

YIR—bF 3Ry ~T—2 DICOM T—EZX(SOP)D SXME(F. UTD 3 DOBEDOAT IV ICHEITN TREAFASREEBE EEICKRRLE

3-0

v

« BGEE /B

s TUVNEE

SOP US> X J—EXD
FFAESCU)

8L

MR Image Storage Yes

CT Image Storage Yes
Computed Radiography Image Storage Yes

Digital X-Ray Image Storage - For Presentation Yes
Grayscale Softcopy Presentation State Storage Yes
Secondary Capture Image Storage Yes

REt /B
IR
EOPIN-:
I

PY—EID
=45 (SCP)

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No

P—EX(ISCU. SCP. HBVEATVaVE UL TIBEI B EMTEET T, &SOP U S XDUIDEIFRDEL S (CHEINE T,

UID Value

1.2.840.10008.4.2

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.4

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.2

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.1

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.1.1

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.11.1

UID Name

Storage Service Class

MR Image Storage

CT Image Storage

CR Image Storage

Digital X-Ray Image Storage - For Presentation

Grayscale Softcopy Presentation State Storage SOP Class
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EIRL DICOMESMESE Software Version: 1.9

UID Value UID Name AF3TY

1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.7 Secondary Capture Image Storage X

YR— I BEMAMREFICATOD 7 TILORE=ZDDBEAICHT I MEETNT (REICH(C) BEHETNhFT,

ECERFIEE CD

HRT 1 XD

« DVD

BIAMRET IV —23 Yy Write File (FSC or FSU) Read File(FSR)
JO771b

ECERAIRE CD
STD-GEN-CD FSC FSR
KR T « XD

I
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Chapter 3. INTRODUCTION

3.1. REVISION HISTORY
HRES HIE - REIH SETEH - NEE
00 2021/8/20 EIRL1.9F (CFHRIER,
EREERNTY T 2 T 77 EIRL X-Ray Lung nodule i@ % LEEHEAE (C BBE T B {11k & BN
3.2. AUDIENCE

AN E(F. DICOMIBRICDVWTERNEANBNSHDHZEETRELE T, NRFHFUTOEDTY

Afm (EIRL) ZERFEDER
* PACSX—IDVRAFLT1VFIL—5
s YRFLIRICOVTRALDHBEV—T T V0 - BEXSHwWD

* DICOM-{ VA JIT—REREITZIYVI D 1 7EME

3.3. REMARKS

AXE(F. NEMAD TERICHIFTRTIIIVEKREBES] (DICOM 3.0) BIBAODBESEETI. ANXENDHTEIRLEAMY XF LEDEGERIE
ITRIENTEHDEFA. BRFICLTMY T LEDERERETOTTFIL,

3.4. DEFINITIONS, TERMS AND ABBREVIATIONS

* AEIGA I Y7 7« (Application Entity)

CAD 2ZWixz#8> X 7 Ls (Computer Aided Diagnosis / Detection)

CLIOVYR 51> 1425 7T 1—X (Command Line Interface)

DICOM ERICH (TS T I I IVEHRE B(E (Digital Imaging and Communication in Medicine)

FSC 771 IVEE DU I —4 (File-set Creator)

FSR 7 7 1 JLER"Y —4 — (File-set Reader)

FSU J 71 V& 7w F7—5 — (File-set Updater)

GSPS U L—XT— )L FUEL Y F—23 > XF— Ik (Gray Scale Presentation State)

MIP RAfEEEE (Maximum Intensity Projection)

NEMA National Electrical Manufactures Association

PACS ERERRZEIS> X 7 Ls (Picture Archiving and Communication System)

SC EH YA —+F+FF+— (Secondary Capture)

SCPH—E XD S Xi2IH#E (Service Class Provider)

SCUY—E XD S XFIAZE (Service Class User)

SOPHY—EXATI 1O~ (Service Object Pair)

UID EA&#AIF (Unique Identifier)

4/28 TILED IR EL



EIRL DICOMESMESE Software Version: 1.9

3.5. REFERENCES

NEMA PS3 Digital Imaging and Communications in Medicine (DICOM) Standard Available free at http://medical.nema.org/
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Chapter 4. NETWORKING
4.1. IMPLEMENTATION MODEL
4.1.1. Application Data Flow Diagram
Aneurysm
Detection
AY
\
\
A
A
Al
\
v
\
N \
N \
\\ \
\ \
\ \
\ \
A} 1
CA \ 1
Measure o MR/CT/CR/DX image
\ '. storage
R A
~ Yoy
AN ". "
A ' ~
GSPS/SC/Overlay Storage [
————— EIRL PACS

XR nodule

GSPS/SC/Overlay
Detection

storage

XR lung

Measure

Brain
Segmentation

1.EIRL Xy +D—FV0 F—=/5270—

4.1.2. Functional definitions of AE’s

(1) EIRL
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EIRL AE[F. NvOTSHYRTEREREZIETZIITHS. ALL—IPY—ERISIMSOPHSINTYII—IaVHEILTEE. ZEL
A4 YR VREO—NDILA L —IITRET B,

RIE BESNEBREOHFNS, T FTIT—TaVvOBRERHERLZT VY- T, UTOEGREREEEY 3:
o EREENT (BB SIR)
* B%EHAI (Evans Index)
* fxEHAl (Callosal Angle)
« BEDR (BESESEE)
o EHRIENT (BIERXISATEE R S IR)
 BESDRIEEDR (FhEHaD)
o BDSRIEME (FREFCT=IEE RIS )

BB, EREREICERITESER%ZDICOM GSPS/SC/Overlay & U TEIET 3:

o R SNIZIRAR DR (NENRESTR X IE. BIEBXIRAmEEsR < iR)
o BELEBEET. BECERHSINZMRE SNG>RS EXIRimiEER s E)
o RRAAINERIAIEE 2 DB COXRNIEZ FR IR (Evans Index)
» BIRNZED_FRE R CIELIT 1R (Callosal Angle)
- HERESEHEZED DT
o EHEIS M7z B DRRIS D ERERIR & i (FhiEtH)
s SHAIINZEEDHERE RN DAY (FESCTEEEEERBT)
EIRL(&. ETHEREUTOVWFND I+ —V v ~TIRETES:
* GSPS: fENTIERATEBRND LTIS T rv D - ATIT O RELTRRIND
o SC: FENTIERATEZRO IE—E—EICEY Y v TTRREINSD

* Overlay: FATERNATEGKO I —NDETH—N—L1ELTERRIND

MR T, BYEATES SR CREITR R HA CTMIPERODBEIERMN TE S, TDBBEERSNEMIPEEK(ISCE U TREST NS,

4.1.3. Sequencing of Real World Activities

HMFEESHDY —T VU XCEFE BHUTE A

4.2. AE SPECIFICATIONS

4.2.1. "EIRL" - Specification

4.2.1.1. SOP Class

EIRL AE(Z. R 1THZEINS SOP U S IADELEFSHERELE I,

% 1. EIRLR L —ISCU/SCPMSOPD S X
SOP Class Name SOP Class UID SCU SCP

MR Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.4 Yes Yes

7/28 TILED IR EL



EIRL DICOMESMESE Software Version: 1.9

SOP Class Name SOP Class UID SCU scp
CT Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.2 Yes Yes
CR Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.1 Yes Yes
Digital X-Ray Image Storage - For Presentation 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.1.1 Yes Yes
Grayscale Softcopy Presentation State Storage SOP Class 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.11.1 Yes No
Secondary Capture Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1.7 Yes No

4.2.1.2. Association Policies
4.2.1.2.1. General

EIRL AEGAEBEMNIIE T D&, AZKBEMAREL 2 & Z(CDICOMBE IO E L TEIMICIIE LMD, ZHEFHIRELELDET,

& 2.DICOM IGAIYF+ X~

DICOMIGAHIYFF+ X & 1.2.840.10008.3.1.1.1

4.2.1.2.2. Number of Associations

B#DStorage SCU AEICH U CRAKICTPYII—Y3 VERIIITEDCENRTEET T, ARTYII—2a VORAEIFE 3ICRLET, £lZL. &
ABEOIVELI—FIRFLDIY—XCELO>THIBRETNBIZEERHDF T,

&K 3. EIRL AE DRHER 7V T—2a VD

AR 7YY I—T3 VDR 1

#& 4. EIRL AE OSBRIV I —23 YO

ARBFPYII—-I3VNRAH 1

4.2.1.2.3. Asynchronous Nature

EIRL AE(ZFFRIEBEERHEL I E Ao

4.2.1.2.4. Implementation Identifying Information

EIRL AE (I TFRBOEEHAIBEREFTEE I,

% 5. EIRL AE O DICOM XD S XENR—-T3a Yy
Implementation Class UID 1.3.6.1.4.1.50633.1

Software Versions XXXX

XXXXFEIRLDY I DT 7N\—=TI3VTY,

4.2.1.3. Association Initiation Policy
4.2.1.3.1. Activity: GSPS/SC/Overlay D{R%F

4.2.1.3.1.1. Description and Sequencing of Activities

EIRL EA(Z. EHREENTIEER & GSPS/SC/Overlay T # — Vv ~ TIREL. BIRSN/zStorage SCPICR L TP Y I I—TaveEiRE#HLE I,

[ERIZBHRNETL Storage SCP AE DIEIR]
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* AE51HIL
s IP7RLX

. K— B2

EIRL DICOMBE&MHEEE

TEIBEREERL 2 LT, EIRLOMBITERMER L cStorage SCPICEXEINE T,

4.2.1.3.1.2. Proposed Presentation Contexts

R 6. EIRLAEQREARLTILEYF—23ayIVTF

TJLEYF—2avavrFILE

HMREX

keI UID

Grayscale Softcopy 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1

Presentation State 111

Storage SOP Class

Secondary Capture 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1

Image Storage 7

MR Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1
4

CT Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1
2

CR Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1
1

Digital X-Ray Image  1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1
Storage - For 1.1

Presentation

BIXEN

E2pE]

ek

ek

x7ES

5

= 7818

ek

W

5

= 1818

UID

N
T

SCU

SCU

SCU

SCU

SCU

SCU

% 7. EIRL AEIC & BDICOM7A T'I T <z DEREENX

eI}
Explicit VR Little Endian
Implicit VR Little Endian

Explicit VR Big Endian

4.2.1.4. Association Acceptance Policy

4.2.1.4.1. Activity: E{R DR

4.2.1.4.1.1. Description and Sequencing of Activities

EIRL AE (3. Storage SCUDNSDOHTF7YII—TaVeEaFHELET,

UID

1.2.840.10008.1.2.1

1.2.840.10008.1.2

1.2.840.10008.1.2.2

MR/CR/DXEHREEIRL AEIOEET D & T BRI EEMBI DN TEE T,

4.2.1.4.1.2. Accepted Presentation Contexts

% 8. EIRL AEDZEEHRDIZH D

TJLEYF—2avaVFFR LK

9/28
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/N
thi@

None

None

None

None

None

None
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EIRL DICOMESMESE Software Version: 1.9

R EEAEY R $IeE
1 uID Bl UID &
MR Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1 i 9= S SCP None
4
CT Image Storage 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1 = 9& &R SCP None
2
Computed 1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1 % 9= S0 SCP None
Radiography Image .1
Storage
Digital X-Ray Image  1.2.840.10008.5.1.4.1.1 3% 9% &8 scp None
Storage - For 1.1
Presentation
& 9. EIRL AEQZSEFR DTS DEIXIEX
eI UID
JPEG Lossless, Non-Hierarchical, First-Order Prediction (Process 14 [Selection Value 1]): Default 1.2.840.10008.1.2.4.70

Transfer Syntax for Lossless JPEG Image Compression
JPEG Baseline (Process 1): Default Transfer Syntax for Lossy JPEG 8 Bit Image Compression 1.2.840.10008.1.2.4.50

JPEG Extended (Process 2 & 4): Default Transfer Syntax for Lossy JPEG 12 Bit Image Compression 1.2.840.10008.1.2.4.51

(Process 4 only)

JPEG 2000 Image Compression (Lossless Only) 1.2.840.10008.1.2.4.90
Explicit VR Little Endian 1.2.840.10008.1.2.1
Implicit VR Little Endian 1.2.840.10008.1.2
Explicit VR Big Endian 1.2.840.10008.1.2.2

4.3. NETWORK INTERFACES

4.3.1. Supported Communications Stacks (parts 8, 9)

DICOM PS3.8 CREZ NS DICOM TCP/IP A LB O R~ JILERET 3,

4.3.2. TCP/IP Stacks

Physical Network Interface

E#E BOX (F. MUTFOXRY D=0V —DJ1—ABREYR—ELTUVD, #E(F. Ethernet 1000Base-TX &IB, 7FavelLT
100Base-TX & &I EMTE D,

1000Base-TX

100Base-TX

4.4. CONFIGURATION

ZEIBRBREHDFIEA
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Chapter 5. MEDIA INTERCHANGE

5.1. IMPLEMENTATION MODEL

5.1.1. Application Data Flow Diagram
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EIRL DICOMESEE

Software Version: 1.9

Aneurysm

Detection

MR/CT/CR/DX image
storage

DICOM
_____ rR1 L_FSC

Storage
FSR Medium

XR nodule
Detection

GSPS/SC/Overlay

storage

XR lung
Measure

Brain

Segmentation

R 2. EIRLAT«7AY—FIVI F—570—
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5.1.2. Functional definitions of AE’s

5.1.2.1 EIRL

EIRL AE(E. UTOMEEEERT S EMTES,

o NEB1 VB T T — D SEITEREZ (TR AJIDICOMEBIRE SidiAT

o ERERITS(C RIS SR & DICOM GSPS/SC/Overlay J # — ¥ v L TIREY 3,

5.1.3. Sequencing of Real World Activities

1. B> X7 LDICOMEHSRE FTE DIRFFEIHCIRTE T Do

2. BT 25 L. EIRLOCLIZ HUH U, RESNIEDICOMBHRD T 4 LT —EER T 71 L& IBE UBBRBIRE BXK Y 3.
3. EIRLA'DICOME{& & AT E DIRTZFEIIN\ S i dHA Lo

4 EIRLAVRY 1 —LF7—SEBERL. BRETS,

5. EIRLARITERE IBE I NIRRT 7 7JLE L TDICOM GSPS/SC/Overlay 7 # —V v kTIRET 3,

6. IV RETRTHEIC. NEY X T LD EIRLOBEITIER % 5idHA T,

5.1.4. File Meta Information for Implementation Class and Version

File Meta Information Version 00 01
Implementation Class UID 1.3.6.1.4.1.50633.1
Software Versions XXXX

XXXXFEIRLOYI LI T F7/IN—=I3a VT,

5.2. AE SPECIFICATIONS

5.2.1. "EIRL" - Specification

EIRL(F. BAFREY—E XD SO DICOM #HEXREA T2 a3 V(CEEREEUERMR IS, WATOI 77 ILELUEEIE. UMTORICTI,

Application Profiles Supported Real World Activity Role SC Option
STD-GEN-CD Load directory or file FSR Interchange
FSC

5.3. AUGMENTED AND PRIVATE APPLICATION PROFILES

ZEIBRBREHDFIEA

5.4. MEDIA CONFIGURATION

ZEIBRBBREHDFIEA

13/28
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Chapter 6. SUPPORT OF CHARACTER SETS

ROILRNFLZY FEYR—~LTUL S,

* ISO_IR 100
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Chapter 7. SECURITY

ZEIBEREHDFTEA
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Chapter 8. ANNEXES

8.1. 10D Contents

8.1.1. Created SOP Instance(s)

EIRLIE. FITEREUTOVWTFND T4 —V v S TIRECTE S: * GSPS: BIMEREATEROLTISTrwvD - ATIx O RELTRREIND *
SC: FTERATTEROD IE——#EICE Y Yy T TRRINS * Overlay: BBTERANATERO IE—D ETA—N—L1ELTERRIND

X T. EIRL aneurysm CMIPEHRDEEIER N TE D, TDHBA(FER I NIZMIPEERIFSCE LU TRESI NS,

TENDRTIFIEEZAVTVE T, LUTDEEEEIE" Presence of Module"fiCRHL 3,

VNAP BEBICEX5NENDITTEHDFE AL (Value Not Always Present)
BEREX SNEN > EBEICIERTODERERELE T,

ANAP EXREREICEX5NBDITTEHDEE AL (Attribute Not Always Present)
ALWAYS BREEEEICEZSNET,
EMPTY BREFRIOTEEINT T,

LT OBgEE(E "Source" B TRAL B,

MWL BEROEFESIVTrD—DUILNS5X25N13,

USER BROEEI-TANDCLDEZSNS,

AUTO BROEEEE(CIDBESNCERIND,

MPPS EROEIFMPPS(Modality Performed Procedure Step) £ @AU T,
CONFIG BROEIHREAREL/SSA—FITI,

ACQUISITION BROEERT—-IREIOEINEE5Z25N13,

ANALYSIS BROERT—IBETERNS5X 5N 3,

SRC ZRDEETODT—IY ~ERUETT,

GSPSH /I

A B Grayscale Softcopy Presentation State SOP-1 >~ X4 > XIODDET 1 —Jb:

IE Module Presence of
Module
Patient Patient ALWAYS
Study General Study ALWAYS
Series General Series ALWAYS
Presentation Series ALWAYS
Equipment General Equipment ALWAYS
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EIRL DICOMBE&MHEEE

Module

Presentation State  Presentation State Identification

Patient®> 1 —)JL:

Attribute Name
Patient’s Name
Patient ID

Patient’s Birth Date

Patient Sex

General StudyE€> 1 —JL:

Attribute Name

Study Instance UID

Study Date

Study Time

Referring Physician’s Name
Study ID

Accession Number

Study Description

General SeriesE</ 1 —JL:

Attribute Name
Series Instance UID
Series Number
Series Description

Body Part Examined

Presentation SeriesE> 1 —JL:

Presentation State Relationship
Presentation State Shutter
Presentation State Mask
Displayed Area

Graphic Annotation

Graphic Layer

Softcopy Presentation LUT

SOP Common

Tag VR Value
(0010,0010) PN TOEHRE D
(0010,0020) LO TEEREL D
(0010,0030) DA TEEHREL D
(0010,0040) cs TCEHRE D

Tag VR Value
(0020,000D) Ul TEEHREL D
(0008,0020) DA TCERE D
(0008,0030) ™ TOEHRE D
(0008,0090) PN TEEREL D
(0020,0010) SH TEEHREL D
(0008,0050) SH TCERE D
(0008,1030) LO TOEHRE D

Tag VR Value
(0020,000E) UI ERENzE
(0020,0011) I BRETFILELD
(0008,103E) LO BRETFAILELD
(0018,0015) cs TCEHRK D

17/28

Software Version: 1.9

Presence of

Module

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

Presence of Value Source

VNAP SRC
VNAP SRC
VNAP SRC
VNAP SRC

Presence of Value Source

ALWAYS SRC
VNAP SRC
VNAP SRC
VNAP SRC
VNAP SRC
VNAP SRC
VNAP SRC

Presence of Value Source

ALWAYS AUTO
ALWAYS CONFIG
ALWAYS CONFIG
ANAP SRC

TS vILERER



Attribute Name Tag

Modality (0008,0060)

General Equipment€3/ 1 —)b:

Attribute Name Tag
Manufacturer (0008,0070)

Station Name (0008,1010)

Presentation State Identification®>/ 21 —JL:

Attribute Name Tag

Presentation Creation Date (0070,0082)
Presentation Creation Time (0070,0082)
Instance Number (0020,0013)
Content Label (0070,0080)
Content Description (0070,0081)
Content Creator’s Name (0070,0084)

Presentation State Relationship®< 1 —JU:

Attribute Name Tag

Referenced Series Sequence (0008,1115)

Presentation State Shutter®< 1 —)JL:

Attribute Name Tag

BUTSERE L,

Presentation State Mask €</ 1 —JL:

Attribute Name Tag

ZEIBEBEL,

Displayed Area®>) 1 —)Jb:

Attribute Name Tag
Displayed Area Selection (0070,005A)
Sequence

Graphic Annotation®< 1 —JL:
Attribute Name Tag

Graphic Annotation Sequence (0070,0001)

EIRL DICOMBE&MHEEE

Ul

LO

SH

DA
™
IS
CS
LO

PN

SQ

VR

SQ

VR

SQ

Value

ElEfE: "PR"

Value
BEITFTILELD

TCERK D

Value

REShZAN
RESNEF
BECERINIE
BET7TILED

[E|E{E: "EIRL analysis result”

BET7ILED

Value

TLEEROUIDE S8R

Value

Value

Value

BEREFERBEISTY 7DRE

=3
E=

Value

18/28

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

ANAP

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

Presence of Value

Presence of Value

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

Software Version: 1.9

Source

AUTO

Source

CONFIG

SRC

Source

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

CONFIG

AUTO

CONFIG

Source

SRC

Source

Source

Source

AUTO

Source

AUTO

TS vILERER



Attribute Name

> Referenced Image Sequence

> Graphic Layer
> Text Object Sequence

>> Bounding Box Annotation

Units

>> Anchor Point Annotation

Units

Tag

(0008,1140)

(0070,0002)
(0070,0008)

(0070,0003)

(0070,0004)

EIRL DICOMBE&MHEEE

SQ

cS

sQ

CS

cS

Value

FRTRERIR RTINS ERES
R

L1 —E28

[EEfE: "PIXEL"

[E E{&: "PIXEL"

19/28

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

Software Version: 1.9

Source

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO
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Attribute Name Tag VR
>> Unformatted Text Value (0070,0006) ST
>> Bounding Box Top Left (0070,0010) FL

Hand Corner

>> Bounding Box Bottom Right (0070,0011) FL

Hand Corner

EIRL DICOMBE&MHEEE

Value Presence of Value

1) BMENARE R IR ALWAYS

(@)

TYY =D 1 NEDERICHE

FEROY YU —&EXRIXHE (

BEITPTILED)

(b)

BEROBEFROES TR

IS

2) BMETA

(a) Evans Index({i & {S5EE

(b) Callosal Angle(D{E & {S5EE

(c) BEERESEEOEE

(mm3)KRUVPEDND X I T

3) BIERX AR EN SR S %

(@)

FRTREROY VY —&EXRI XE
(BRET71ILLD)

(b)

BELBRBEWLIZE. 1RFHE

gy X

()

BELRIENSIHE TREL

BNRNEFES 3iHa. 1ZFE

HoY 1 DB

(d)

BELRDNEWNLISE TBELL

BNRNEFET 35, HEx

REL O EHIBDRBEDIRER

(d)

BELRDNEWNLISZE TBELL

BNRNEFET 3iHa. HEx

REL O EHIBIDIREE BT L

T BUEBXARATIEEIR Y D D T

TON=TJ3Y

4) ffiEtAl:

(@)

FRTRERDY Y —&ERIXE
(BET71ILED)

(b)

BEAZE S E BB O ERE(mm

2)

5) SEEBCT= R AEIE I

(@)

RTEROY VY —&EXRI XE

(BEDI71ILED)
SARIVDABIBR ALWAYS
SRIVDAIBIBIR ALWAYS
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Software Version: 1.9

Source

ANALYSIS / CONFIG

AUTO

AUTO

TS vILERER



Attribute Name

>> Bounding Box Text

Horizontal Justification

> Graphic Object Sequence

>> Graphic Annotation Units
>> Graphic Dimensions

>> Number of Graphic Points

Tag

(0070,0012)

(0070,0009)

(0070,0005)
(0070,0020)

(0070,0021)

CS

SQ

CS
Us

Us

EIRL DICOMBE&MHEEE

Value Presence of Value

BETFTILELD ALWAYS

EERECAEY—O%Z8T  ALWAYS
(AENATTEE)

X

EARINERIAIEE ZOMEBET
DKANIEZE 2= I #R (Evans
Index)

X

RINZE D ERNEZHRTELT S
f (Callosal Angle)

X(&

BERESEEE Y AR
X(&

RHEEECRAR. AEY—
DEST (FhiEHn)

(&

BEEAEREEEEE R TZHA
T (BhEtHED)

X(&

EEEATEEL D SEEDE
BERIZAEE (R

CTE B taEHT)

[E EfE: "PIXEL" ALWAYS
EEfE: "2" ALWAYS

EIE(E: "2" ALWAYS

21/28

Software Version: 1.9

Source

CONFIG

ANALYSIS

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

TS vILERER



EIRL DICOMESMESE Software Version: 1.9

Attribute Name Tag VR Value Presence of Value Source

>> Graphic Data (0070,0022) FL REAROXYEZE, BEOARAl ALWAYS ANALYSIS
DRDX,yEEE (AMEBNATTE)
X(&
BARINERIEIES ZOMET
DAKIEE R ITIRDEREER
(Evans Index)
X(&
BIRNZE D FRNEEZRCTELT B
HRDEER E#& = (Callosal Angle)
kS
BESESHEEEERTZALD
ROX,yEEE
X
BREEEHE RIRAEDE LR
UAETOXyEEE (i)
X(&

B\ELEREET, BECRET
nefREEThE< g leRE
IR YEIZEE, AEOARIDR
Dx,yEEE (AiiesEn)

X(&

BERNESEEREEE R 2/
FED R Dx,yEEE (st

X

EEEBATHEBL D SEEDE
HE R ZAEORDR yEZ
(EEBRCTRIBE tah )

>> Graphic Type (0070,0023) s & EfE: "CIRCLE" ALWAYS AUTO
(BMBHATRR. FriESE)
X(&
"POLYLINE"
(BEHR. BERESRE. Mg
g, FhEHRl. SREBCTRIER RN

)
>> Graphic Filled (0070,0024) CS [EE(E: "N" ALWAYS AUTO
>> Graphic Group ID (0070,0295) UL II—TNES ALWAYS AUTO
> Compound Graphic (0070,0209) SQ % CTCompound Graphic VNAP ANALYSIS / CONFIG
Sequence SequenceZ{RF Y L DICIERE

AlRE.
>> Compound Graphic (0070,0226) UL JVIRIYRISTrvODE  ALWAYS AUTO
Instance ID 5
>> Compound Graphic Units (0070,0282) CS EEfE: "PIXEL" ALWAYS AUTO
>> Graphic Dimensions (0070,0020) Us EEfE: "2" ALWAYS AUTO
>> Number of Graphic Points  (0070,0021) Us EEfE: "2" ALWAYS AUTO

22/28 TILED IR EL



Attribute Name

>> Graphic Data

>> Compound Graphic Type

>> Graphic Filled

>> Graphic Group ID

Graphic Layer€2 1 —)Jb:

Attribute Name
Graphic Layer Sequence
> Graphic Layer

> Graphic Layer Order

> Graphic Layer
Recommended Display

Grayscale Value

Tag

(0070,0022)

(0070,0294)

(0070,0024)

(0070,0295)

Tag

(0070,0060)
(0070,0002)
(0070,0062)

(0070,0066)

EIRL DICOMBE&MHEEE

FL

cS

CS

UL

SQ
cs
IS

Us

Value Presence of Value

(EfREBTHERATEOE EBO  ALWAYS
BrRE . ATRBDEE (
FXENATEE)

X

BRARIKERAEE ZDMET
DABNEZEZR TR (Evans
Index)

X

RIBZED EAEERTERYT S
f& (Callosal Angle)

X
BERESEEEECZAED
ROX,yEEE

X

RHENE "I RAFEODE LR
UATOx,yEEER (R

X

BELEREEET. BEICREDS
NI E< Lo eRE
BEOBEAEOE LRROBEZEE .
ETREOEZR (Fhisa)

X

BWEEAEREBEEE R T ZHE
FED RO, yEERR (FhEta)

X

FEEBATHEBE LD SEENDE
H%E R I ZAEEDORDXYEE
(GEEBCTSEE fEIEH )

[EEf&: "ELLIPSE" ALWAYS
(AXENATSRR. FOfSER)

X

"MULTILINE"

(BETRl, BESRESEE. fMils

g, FhEHAl. SEERCTSIERE A

i)

[EEfE: "N" ALWAYS

TI—TNES ALWAYS

Value Presence of Value
ALWAYS

"LAYER1" ALWAYS

EIE(E: "1 ALWAYS

EEE: 2 ALWAYS
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Software Version: 1.9

Source

ANALYSIS

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

Source

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

TS vILERER



Attribute Name

> Graphic Layer

Recommended Display CIELab

Value

> Graphic Layer Description

EIRL DICOMBE&MHEEE

Tag VR
(0070,0401) us
(0070,0068) LO

Softcopy Presentation LUTE>) 1 —Jb:

Attribute Name

Presentation LUT Shape

SOP CommonE€<1—)b:

Attribute Name

SOP Class UID

SOP Instance UID
Specific Character Set
Manufacturer’s Model Name

Software Versions

SCHi7]

Tag VR
(2050,0020) CS
Tag VR
(0008,0016) UI
(0008,0018) UI
(0008,0005) CS
(0008,1090) LO
(0018,1020) LO

4R Secondary Capture-r >~ X% > XIODDE 1 —JL:

1IE

Patient
Study
Series

Equipment

Image

Patient®3 1 —)L:

Attribute Name

Patient’s Name

Module

Patient
General Study

General Series

General Equipment

SC Equipment
General Image
Image Pixel
SC Image
Modality LUT
VOILUT

SOP Common

Tag VR

(0010,0010) PN

EIE{E: "EIRL analysis result”

Value

[ E{&: "IDENTITY"

Value

Grayscale Softcopy

Presentation State
ERShiziE
TCERK D
ERETNIfE

ERSNIfE

Value

TOERE D

24/28

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ANAP

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

Presence of

Module

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

Presence of Value

VNAP

Software Version: 1.9

Source

AUTO

AUTO

Source

AUTO

Source

AUTO

AUTO

SRC

AUTO

AUTO

Source

SRC

TS vILERER



Attribute Name
Patient ID
Patient’s Birth Date

Patient Sex

General Study€2 1 —Jb:

Attribute Name

Study Instance UID

Study Date

Study Time

Referring Physician’s Name
Study ID

Accession Number

Study Description

General SeriesEZ 1 —JL:

Attribute Name
Series Instance UID
Series Number

Series Description

General Equipment€<)1—)b:

Attribute Name

Manufacturer

SC EquipmentE€< 1 —JL:

Attribute Name
Modality

Conversion Type

General Image€<1—)L:

Attribute Name
Conversion Type
Instance Number

Image Position Patient

Tag
(0010,0020)
(0010,0030)

(0010,0040)

Tag

(0020,000D)
(0008,0020)
(0008,0030)
(0008,0090)
(0020,0010)
(0008,0050)

(0008,1030)

Tag
(0020,000E)
(0020,0011)

(0008,103E)

Tag

(0008,0070)

Tag
(0008,0060)

(0008,0064)

Tag
(0008,0064)
(0020,0013)

(0020,0032)

EIRL DICOMBE&MHEEE

LO

DA

(&)

VR

Ul

DA

™

PN

SH

SH

LO

UI

IS

LO

LO

(&)

CS

(&)

IS

DS

Value
TCEHREK D
TCEIREK D

TOEIHRE D

Value
TCEIREK D

BRED

dl
JE]

BEIfRK D

=l

EifRL D

ai

BREK D

gl

BELD

dl
JE]

TCERK D

Value
RSB
BEITFTILED

BET71ILED

Value

BET71ILED

Value

TOEIHRE D

[EEfE: "SYN"

Value

ElEfE: "SYN"

EETERINIZE

TERE D (Axia) X (FER SN
TZfB(MIP)

25/28

Presence of Value

VNAP

VNAP

VNAP

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

VNAP

VNAP

VNAP

VNAP

VNAP

VNAP

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

Software Version: 1.9

Source

SRC

SRC

SRC

Source

SRC

SRC

SRC

SRC

SRC

SRC

SRC

Source

AUTO

CONFIG

CONFIG

Source

CONFIG

Source

SRC

AUTO

Source

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

TS vILERER



Attribute Name

Image Orientation Patient

Content Date
Content Time

Image Type

Image Pixel €21 —)b:

Attribute Name

Samples Per Pixel

Photometric Interpretation

Planar Configuration

Rows

Columns

Bits Allocated

Bits Stored

High Bit

Pixel Representation

Pixel Data

SCImage€®I1—)b:

Attribute Name

Pixel Spacing

Modality LUTEZ 2 —)L:

Attribute Name
Rescale Intercept

Rescale Slope

Rescale Type

VOILUTEYa1—)b:

Tag

(0020,0037)

(0008,0023)
(0008,0033)

(0008,0008)

Tag

(0028,0002)

(0028,0004)

(0028,0006)

(0028,0010)

(0028,0011)

(0028,0100)

(0028,0101)

(0028,0102)

(0028,0103)

(7fe0,0010)

Tag

(0028,0030)

Tag
(0028,1052)

(0028,1053)

(0028,1054)

EIRL DICOMBE&MHEEE

DS

DA

™

CS

Us

CS

Us

Us

Us

Us

Us

Us

Us

ow

DS

DS

DS

LO

Value

TOEHREK D (Axia) X (FER SN

TZB(MIP)
ERANER S NIz A

ERNER S NIZRZ

[EE(E:
"DERIVED\SECONDARY"

Value

[EREfE: 1 (Grayscale)X (&3
(RGB)

[EEfE: "MONOCHROME2"
X I(3F"RGB"

[EE(E: 0

TOEIREK D (Axia) X (FER SN

TZfE(MIP)

TOEIR &L D (Axia) X (FER T 1

JZfBMIP)

[EEfE: 16 (Grayscale)X (&8
(RGB)

[EE{E: 16 (Grayscale)X (38
(RGB)

[EEfE: 15 (Grayscale)X (&7
(RGB)

EZEfE: 0
EREINZEROED TILE
Value

TCERE D

Value
0.0X(FEDZILDOFRIME

1LOXFE T ILERAEN SEHE

TNrlE

ElEfE: "Us"
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Presence of Value

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

Software Version: 1.9

Source

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

Source

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

Source

SRC

Source

SRC

AUTO

AUTO

TS vILERER



Attribute Name
Modality

Window Center

Window Width

SOP CommonE€<1—Jb:

Attribute Name

SOP Class UID

SOP Instance UID

Specific Character Set

OverlayH 7

Tag
(0008,0060)

(0028,1050)

(0028,1051)

Tag

(0008,0016)

(0008,0018)

(0008,0005)

EIRL DICOMBE&MHEEE

CS

DS

DS

Ul

Ul

CS

Value

TCERK D

32768.0 (Grayscale) X (3128.0
(RGB)

65536.0 (Grayscale)X (3255.0
(RGB)

Value

Secondary Capture Image

Storage
ERSNIfE

TOEIRE D

Overlayi 71DIFE(F. FTERICIATDIODDEY 1 —JLANBIIENS:

1IE

Image

Overlay Plane€<) 1 —JL:

Attribute Name

SOP Class UID
Overlay Rows
Overlay Columns
Overlay Type

Overlay Origin
Overlay Bits Allocated
Overlay Bits Position

Overlay Data

Module

Overlay Plane

Tag

(0008,0016)
(6000,0010)
(6000,0011)
(6000,0040)
(6000,0050)
(6000,0100)
(6000,0102)

(6000,3000)

Ul

Us

Us

(&)

SS

Us

Us

ow

8.1.2. Usage of Attributes From Received IODs

EIRLAVEME LU EHRE f#T S BBRIC. ITORBRUDRMEDON S,

Attribute Name
Transfer Syntax UID
SOP Class UID

Patient’s Name

Tag
(0002,0010)
(0008,0016)

(0010,0010)

VR

UI

Ul

PN

Value

TLEREL D
RRIUTDITH
RTRIYT D5
EEfE: "G
FRIVTDELEDR
EE(E: 1

EEfE: 0

fRTRRETRIEY RV Y TD
eoer—5

Purpose / Notes

EOIUBEFRIAFDIZEH

GSPSANTIE—EN 3

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ANAP

Presence of

Module

ALWAYS

Presence of Value

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

ALWAYS

BHETBIBE. GSPSATIE—aNB
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Software Version: 1.9

Source
SRC

AUTO

AUTO

Source

AUTO

AUTO

SRC

Source
SRC
AUTO
AUTO
AUTO
AUTO
AUTO
AUTO

AUTO

Mandatory
Yes
Yes

No
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Attribute Name
Patient ID

Patient’s Birth Date
Patient Sex

Study Instance UID
Series Instance UID
Series Description
Study Date

Study Time
Referring Physician’s Name
Study ID

Accession Number
Study Description
Manufacturer

Image Type

Modality

Manufacturer’s Model Name
Software Versions

Pixel Spacing

Rescale Intercept

Rescale Slope

Rescale Type

Slice Location

Image Position Patient

Rows

Columns

Pixel Data

Tag
(0010,0020)
(0010,0030)
(0010,0040)
(0020,000D)
(0020,000E)
(0008,103E)
(0008,0020)
(0008,0030)
(0008,0090)
(0020,0010)
(0008,0050)
(0008,1030)
(0008,0070)

(0008,0008)

(0008,0060)

(0008,1090)
(0018,1020)
(0028,0030)
(0028,1052)
(0028,1053)
(0028,1054)
(0020,1041)
(0020,0032)
(0028,0010)
(0028,0011)

(0028,7FE0)

EIRL DICOME& 4

VR

LO

DA

CS

Ul

Ul

LO

DA

™

PN

SH

SH

LO

LO

CS

UI

LO

LO

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

DS

Us

Us

OB

Purpose / Notes

5=
=8

BFHEIBIBE. GSPSATIE—aNB

HFEIBHEE. GSPSATIE—ENB

BFHETBBE. GSPSATIE—aN3

GSPSANTIE—TN 3
I =BIRDEES

U =GEIRDES

BEHEIBHE. GSPSAOE—ENB
FHEI BHBAE. GSPSAIE—ETND
FHEI BHE. GSPSAOE—END
BFEIBHEE. GSPSATIE—END
BEHEIBHE. GSPSAOE—ENB
#FHEI BHBE. GSPSATIE—ETND
FHEI BHE. GSPSAOE—END

FE UIEOVP"ORIGINAL /LW & BIHRDMVE

HEIN3

7 LLLV"MR"/"CT"/"CR"/"DX" T/E L &

ERAMERETIND

BFHETBBE. GSPSATIE—aN3

FHEYT BIBE. GSPSAIE—an3

Y 1—LEBREOS

CTARY 1—LBEREDZ

CTRY 1 —LBREEDZ

CTRY 1 —LEEREDZO

Y 1—LEBREOS

RN 1—LBEBREROS

GSPS{ER DTz

GSPSYEER DTz

Y 1—LEBREOS

8.2. Data Dictionary of Private Attributes

8.2.1. Private Group LPIXEL 003

"LPIXEL 003"[FImage Information Entity \DBIIEHR T o

Attribute Name

Private Creator

Number of Detections

Tag
(0021,00xx)

(0021,xx01)

VR VM Notes
LO 1 "LPIXEL 003"
IS 1 PXENATIEE. Af&EN D
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Software Version: 1.9

Mandatory
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No
No
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
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